
Augsburg (4-3 (1-1 MIAC)) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (6-0 (2-0 MIAC))
12/06/17 at St. Peter, Minn. (Gus Young Court)

 
 

 
 
Augsburg 56

Gustavus Adolphus 78

Date: 12/06/17
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 114
Site: St. Peter, Minn. (Gus Young Court)
Referees: Steve Dingerude, Jeremy Zacker, Tom Bromeland

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augsburg 16 12 14 14 56
Gustavus Adolphus 13 26 22 17 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Camryn Speese * 24 3-8 0-0 6-8 6-2 8 2 0 3 0 1 12
03 Tamira McLemore * 27 2-13 1-4 3-4 0-4 4 0 3 4 2 1 8
05 K'Aezha Wubben * 21 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 2 7
01 Arianna Jones * 29 1-5 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 3 0 0 5
14 Bridget Bednar * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Aiza Wilson 17 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 11
45 Jazmyn Solseth 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 6
10 Nicole Zielsdorf 9 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
41 Carlee Kobow 15 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
24 Pashia Scott 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Abby Jordan 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
21 Jennifer Hicks 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abbey Koenig-Meehan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-52 6-20 14-18 14-18 32 13 6 20 3 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 18-52   34.6 % 6-20   30.0 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-09:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mikayla Miller * 27 9-15 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 7 0 0 1 20
43 Miranda Rice * 26 9-13 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 4 1 2 0 0 18
35 Kendall Thompson * 30 5-10 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 3 0 1 2 10
25 Taylor Anderson * 16 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 8
05 Brooke Lemke * 16 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 0 2
20 Justine Lee 28 5-11 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 4 14
22 Ava Gonsorowski 21 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 1 6
03 Emee Udo 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 3 2 0 0
34 Paige Richert 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gabby Bowlin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Marisa Gustafson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
45 Alison Hinck 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-61 6-14 6-7 11-22 33 17 21 11 3 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 12-19   63.16 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 3-3   100.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 33-61   54.1 % 6-14   42.9 % 6-7   85.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 25 4th-
02:54



1st Box Score
Augsburg 16

Gustavus Adolphus 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Camryn Speese 12 2-4 0-0 2-4 4-1 5 0 0 3 0 1 6
3 Tamira McLemore 14 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 3 2 1 1 3
5 K'Aezha Wubben 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 6
1 Arianna Jones 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
14 Bridget Bednar 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Aiza Wilson 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
45 Jazmyn Solseth 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Nicole Zielsdorf 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Carlee Kobow 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pashia Scott 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Abby Jordan 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
21 Jennifer Hicks 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abbey Koenig-Meehan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-21 3-7 5-8 4-12 16 6 4 14 2 3 28
47.6 % 42.9 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mikayla Miller 15 5-9 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 0 0 1 12
43 Miranda Rice 15 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
35 Kendall Thompson 19 5-9 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 10
25 Taylor Anderson 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
5 Brooke Lemke 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
20 Justine Lee 17 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 3 7
22 Ava Gonsorowski 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 4
3 Emee Udo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Paige Richert 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gabby Bowlin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Marisa Gustafson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Alison Hinck 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-35 3-9 2-2 6-9 15 9 9 4 0 7 39
48.6 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Augsburg 12

Gustavus Adolphus 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Camryn Speese 12 1-4 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
3 Tamira McLemore 13 2-10 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 5
5 K'Aezha Wubben 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
1 Arianna Jones 15 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
14 Bridget Bednar 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Aiza Wilson 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
45 Jazmyn Solseth 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
10 Nicole Zielsdorf 7 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
41 Carlee Kobow 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
24 Pashia Scott 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Abby Jordan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jennifer Hicks 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Abbey Koenig-Meehan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-31 3-13 9-10 10-6 16 7 2 6 1 4 28
25.8 % 23.1 % 90.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Mikayla Miller 12 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 8
43 Miranda Rice 11 7-7 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 14
35 Kendall Thompson 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 1 1 0
25 Taylor Anderson 10 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 Brooke Lemke 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
20 Justine Lee 11 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 7
22 Ava Gonsorowski 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Emee Udo 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 2 0 0
34 Paige Richert 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gabby Bowlin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Marisa Gustafson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
45 Alison Hinck 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-26 3-5 4-5 5-13 18 8 12 7 3 3 39
61.5 % 60.0 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Augsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus
TURNOVER  by JONES,ARIANNA 09:35

09:32 STEAL  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
09:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL(in the paint)
09:08 FOUL  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 09:08 1-2 H 1
MISS FT by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MIRANDA
08:52 MISS LAYUP by RICE,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by BEDNAR,BRIDGET --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARIANNA 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:30 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MIKAYLA
08:26 1-4 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SPEESE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 08:14 3-4 H 1
FOUL  by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 07:49

07:49 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by LEMKE,BROOKE
07:49 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by LEMKE,BROOKE
07:49 SUB IN by LEE,JUSTINE
07:49 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
07:34 FOUL  by RICE,MIRANDA
07:28 FOUL  by LEMKE,BROOKE
07:28 SUB IN by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
07:28 SUB OUT by LEMKE,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA(in the paint) 07:10 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA --

06:51 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JUSTINE
BLOCK  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 06:51
REBOUND DEF by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA --
TURNOVER  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 06:43

06:41 STEAL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL
06:37 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:29 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
06:19 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
06:19 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA

SUB IN by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 06:17
SUB IN by KOBOW,CARLEE 06:17
SUB OUT by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 06:17
SUB OUT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 06:17
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:09

05:57 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SOLSETH,JAZMYN --

05:55 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL
SUB IN by WILSON,AIZA 05:55
SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 05:55
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:43

05:30 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by KOBOW,CARLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by SOLSETH,JAZMYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:17 7-9 H 2

04:53 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JUSTINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 04:42 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA --
SUB IN by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 04:22
SUB OUT by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by RICE,MIRANDA



04:22 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
04:19 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,AIZA 04:04 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA --
FOUL  by JONES,ARIANNA 03:43

03:41 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JUSTINE
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,AIZA --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AIZA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by JORDAN,ABBY 03:14
SUB OUT by JONES,ARIANNA 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by UDO,EMEE
03:14 SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY
03:14 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDALL
03:14 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
02:49 MISS JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SPEESE,CAMRYN 02:47
SUB OUT by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 02:47
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,AIZA 02:35
REBOUND OFF by SPEESE,CAMRYN --
MISS JUMPER by SPEESE,CAMRYN 02:30
REBOUND OFF by SPEESE,CAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by SPEESE,CAMRYN 02:27

02:14 TURNOVER  by UDO,EMEE
STEAL  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 02:13

02:10 FOUL  by UDO,EMEE
MISS FT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KENDALL
02:10 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KENDALL
02:10 SUB OUT by UDO,EMEE
01:59 TURNOVER  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA

SUB IN by SCOTT,PASHIA 01:59
SUB OUT by KOBOW,CARLEE 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by LEMKE,BROOKE
01:59 SUB OUT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA

TURNOVER  by JORDAN,ABBY 01:50
01:50 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKAYLA
01:50 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
01:50 SUB OUT by LEE,JUSTINE
01:50 SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY
01:25 MISS LAYUP by RICE,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by SPEESE,CAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,PASHIA 01:16
REBOUND OFF by SPEESE,CAMRYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SPEESE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:11 14-13 V 1

01:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by JONES,ARIANNA 01:07
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIZA 01:07

01:04 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
STEAL  by SPEESE,CAMRYN 01:02
MISS LAYUP by SPEESE,CAMRYN 00:59
REBOUND OFF by SPEESE,CAMRYN --

00:46 FOUL  by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 00:46 15-13 V 2
GOOD FT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 00:46 16-13 V 3

00:46 SUB IN by LEE,JUSTINE
00:46 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
00:31 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ARIANNA --



MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,ABBY 00:18
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JUSTINE

00:02 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JUSTINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Augsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus
SUB IN by SCOTT,PASHIA 10:00
SUB OUT by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LEE,JUSTINE
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA(in the paint) 09:49 18-13 V 5
09:33 TURNOVER  by LEMKE,BROOKE

STEAL  by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 09:32
GOOD LAYUP by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:28 20-13 V 7
FOUL  by SCOTT,PASHIA 09:16

09:13 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL
-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,MIRANDA

09:09 MISS JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA
REBOUND DEF by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,PASHIA 08:40

08:29 20-15 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICE,MIRANDA

TURNOVER  by SPEESE,CAMRYN 08:16
08:15 STEAL  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
08:09 20-17 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
07:59 FOUL  by LEMKE,BROOKE

SUB IN by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 07:59
SUB OUT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 07:59

07:59 SUB IN by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
07:59 SUB OUT by LEMKE,BROOKE
07:42 FOUL  by MILLER,MIKAYLA

GOOD FT by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 07:42 21-17 V 4
GOOD FT by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 07:42 22-17 V 5

07:25 22-19 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JUSTINE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,ARIANNA 06:59 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA --

06:37 25-22 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by LEE,JUSTINE

MISS LAYUP by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 06:03
SUB IN by JORDAN,ABBY 06:03
SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 06:03
SUB OUT by SCOTT,PASHIA 06:03

05:54 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE
REBOUND DEF by SOLSETH,JAZMYN --
FOUL  by JONES,ARIANNA 05:35
TURNOVER  by JONES,ARIANNA 05:35
SUB IN by WILSON,AIZA 05:35
SUB OUT by JONES,ARIANNA 05:35

05:17 25-25 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by LEE,JUSTINE

TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIZA 05:01
04:58 STEAL  by LEE,JUSTINE

04:52 25-27 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:43
TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIZA 04:43

04:43 STEAL  by LEE,JUSTINE
04:43 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KENDALL

-- REBOUND OFF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
SUB IN by HICKS,JENNIFER 04:43
SUB OUT by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE
04:43 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 04:19
04:17 25-29 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,AIZA 03:56 28-29 H 1
03:32 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL

BLOCK  by JORDAN,ABBY 03:32
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KENDALL

03:21 28-31 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KENDALL
02:50 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GONSOROWSKI,AVA(in the paint)
02:34 FOUL  by RICE,MIRANDA

SUB IN by SPEESE,CAMRYN 02:34
SUB IN by JONES,ARIANNA 02:34
SUB OUT by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 02:34
SUB OUT by JORDAN,ABBY 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKAYLA
02:34 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA

TURNOVER  by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 02:13
02:12 STEAL  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA

02:09 28-35 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by GONSOROWSKI,AVA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by SPEESE,CAMRYN 01:53
SUB IN by KOBOW,CARLEE 01:53
SUB OUT by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 01:53
SUB IN by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 01:46
SUB IN by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 01:46
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIZA 01:46
SUB OUT by HICKS,JENNIFER 01:46
FOUL  by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 01:36
SUB IN by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 01:36
SUB OUT by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 01:36

01:27 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MIKAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KENDALL

01:11 28-37 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:36 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE
REBOUND DEF by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 00:23

00:21 STEAL  by LEE,JUSTINE
00:17 28-39 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Augsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus
MISS 3PTR by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 09:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:43 FOUL  by MILLER,MIKAYLA



MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

FOUL  by JONES,ARIANNA 09:23
09:19 28-41 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by WILSON,AIZA 09:00
SUB OUT by JONES,ARIANNA 09:00
MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KENDALL
08:45 28-43 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEMKE,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by SPEESE,CAMRYN 08:26

08:26 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,KENDALL
REBOUND OFF by SPEESE,CAMRYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SPEESE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 08:20 30-43 H 13

08:00 30-45 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KENDALL

07:52 FOUL  by LEMKE,BROOKE
07:52 SUB IN by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
07:52 SUB OUT by LEMKE,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by WILSON,AIZA 07:48
SUB IN by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 07:48
SUB OUT by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 07:48

07:37 TURNOVER  by RICE,MIRANDA
STEAL  by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 07:35
MISS LAYUP by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MIRANDA
07:24 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SPEESE,CAMRYN --
07:13 FOUL  by RICE,MIRANDA

MISS FT by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 07:13 31-45 H 14

07:13 SUB IN by UDO,EMEE
07:13 SUB IN by LEE,JUSTINE
07:13 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
07:13 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA
06:39 MISS JUMPER by UDO,EMEE

REBOUND DEF by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA --
MISS JUMPER by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 06:33

06:33 BLOCK  by UDO,EMEE
-- REBOUND DEF by UDO,EMEE

06:24 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE
-- REBOUND OFF by UDO,EMEE

06:18 FOUL  by UDO,EMEE
06:18 TURNOVER  by UDO,EMEE

SUB IN by JONES,ARIANNA 06:18
SUB OUT by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 06:18

06:18 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKAYLA
06:18 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,AIZA 06:04 33-45 H 12
05:50 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
FOUL  by SPEESE,CAMRYN 05:30

05:26 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 05:06

05:04 STEAL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL
05:00 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KENDALL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:50
SUB IN by JORDAN,ABBY 04:50
SUB IN by SCOTT,PASHIA 04:50



SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 04:50
SUB OUT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 04:50

04:50 SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY
04:50 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDALL

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,AIZA 04:37 36-49 H 13
ASSIST  by JONES,ARIANNA --

04:02 36-51 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,MIKAYLA
-- ASSIST  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,AIZA 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by UDO,EMEE

FOUL  by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 03:36
03:36 36-52 H 16 GOOD FT by LEE,JUSTINE
03:36 36-53 H 17 GOOD FT by LEE,JUSTINE

SUB IN by SPEESE,CAMRYN 03:36
SUB IN by KOBOW,CARLEE 03:36
SUB OUT by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 03:36
SUB OUT by SCOTT,PASHIA 03:36

02:57 FOUL  by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
GOOD FT by JONES,ARIANNA 02:57 37-53 H 16
GOOD FT by JONES,ARIANNA 02:57 38-53 H 15
SUB IN by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 02:57
SUB IN by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 02:57
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIZA 02:57
SUB OUT by JORDAN,ABBY 02:57

02:57 SUB IN by LEMKE,BROOKE
02:57 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KENDALL
02:57 SUB IN by RICE,MIRANDA
02:57 SUB OUT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
02:57 SUB OUT by UDO,EMEE
02:57 SUB OUT by LEE,JUSTINE
02:48 38-55 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by SPEESE,CAMRYN 02:31
REBOUND OFF by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA --
MISS LAYUP by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 02:24
REBOUND OFF by SPEESE,CAMRYN --

02:23 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KENDALL
GOOD FT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 02:23 39-55 H 16
GOOD FT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 02:23 40-55 H 15

02:06 40-57 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)
SUB IN by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 01:55
SUB OUT by KOBOW,CARLEE 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
01:55 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by SOLSETH,JAZMYN(in the paint) 01:31 42-57 H 15
01:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:19 SUB IN by LEE,JUSTINE
01:19 SUB OUT by BOWLIN,GABBY
01:13 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:00 42-59 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KENDALL
MISS LAYUP by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KENDALL
00:24 42-61 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 00:05
REBOUND OFF by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA --
TURNOVER  by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 00:00

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Augsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus
SUB IN by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 10:00
SUB OUT by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LEE,JUSTINE
10:00 SUB IN by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by LEMKE,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARIANNA 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 09:21
09:21 42-62 H 20 GOOD FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA
09:21 42-63 H 21 GOOD FT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA

MISS JUMPER by SPEESE,CAMRYN 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,MIRANDA

08:49 TURNOVER  by RICE,MIRANDA
08:35 FOUL  by RICE,MIRANDA

GOOD FT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 08:35 43-63 H 20
GOOD FT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 08:35 44-63 H 19
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:35

08:35 TURNOVER  by LEE,JUSTINE
STEAL  by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 08:35

08:35 SUB IN by UDO,EMEE
08:35 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA

GOOD LAYUP by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA(in the paint) 08:23 46-63 H 17
FOUL  by SPEESE,CAMRYN 07:52

07:46 46-65 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JUSTINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MIKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JUSTINE

07:24 MISS LAYUP by UDO,EMEE
BLOCK  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 07:24
REBOUND DEF by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA --
TURNOVER  by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 07:12

07:00 STEAL  by LEE,JUSTINE
SUB IN by KOBOW,CARLEE 06:59
SUB IN by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 06:59
SUB OUT by SOLSETH,JAZMYN 06:59
SUB OUT by SPEESE,CAMRYN 06:59

06:59 SUB IN by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
06:59 SUB IN by LEMKE,BROOKE
06:59 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
06:59 SUB OUT by GONSOROWSKI,AVA

SUB IN by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 06:46
SUB OUT by WUBBEN,K'AEZHA 06:46

06:45 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by KOBOW,CARLEE --

06:36 SUB IN by RICE,MIRANDA
06:36 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 06:20
06:20 BLOCK  by UDO,EMEE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARIANNA 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:01 46-68 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JUSTINE

-- ASSIST  by LEMKE,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 05:40 49-68 H 19
ASSIST  by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE --

05:04 49-71 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by UDO,EMEE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:51
SUB IN by SCOTT,PASHIA 04:51



SUB IN by WILSON,AIZA 04:51
SUB IN by HICKS,JENNIFER 04:51
SUB OUT by JONES,ARIANNA 04:51
SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,TAMIRA 04:51
SUB OUT by BEDNAR,BRIDGET 04:51

04:44 FOUL  by UDO,EMEE
GOOD FT by KOBOW,CARLEE 04:44 50-71 H 21
GOOD FT by KOBOW,CARLEE 04:44 51-71 H 20

04:44 SUB IN by MILLER,MIKAYLA
04:44 SUB OUT by LEE,JUSTINE
04:19 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by RICE,MIRANDA
04:17 51-73 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SCOTT,PASHIA 04:17
04:16 MISS FT by RICE,MIRANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
03:49 51-75 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by RICE,MIRANDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UDO,EMEE
GOOD JUMPER by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE(in the paint) 03:40 53-75 H 22

03:27 TURNOVER  by LEMKE,BROOKE
STEAL  by KOBOW,CARLEE 03:25
MISS JUMPER by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 03:21
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,PASHIA --
MISS 3PTR by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by KOENIG-MEEHAN,ABBEY 03:12
SUB OUT by SCOTT,PASHIA 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by BOWLIN,GABBY
03:12 SUB IN by RICHERT,PAIGE
03:12 SUB OUT by MILLER,MIKAYLA
03:12 SUB OUT by RICE,MIRANDA
02:54 53-78 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by BOWLIN,GABBY
02:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,ARIANNA 02:46
SUB OUT by WILSON,AIZA 02:46

02:46 SUB IN by HINCK,ALISON
02:46 SUB IN by GUSTAFSON,MARISA
02:46 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TAYLOR
02:46 SUB OUT by LEMKE,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ARIANNA 02:43
REBOUND OFF by KOENIG-MEEHAN,ABBEY --
MISS JUMPER by KOENIG-MEEHAN,ABBEY 02:40
REBOUND OFF by KOENIG-MEEHAN,ABBEY --
GOOD 3PTR by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 02:36 56-78 H 22
FOUL  by JONES,ARIANNA 02:22

02:20 MISS JUMPER by UDO,EMEE
REBOUND DEF by KOBOW,CARLEE --
TURNOVER  by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 01:30

01:28 STEAL  by GUSTAFSON,MARISA
01:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:09 TURNOVER  by UDO,EMEE

STEAL  by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 01:08
MISS 3PTR by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 00:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ARIANNA 00:53

00:44 TURNOVER  by GUSTAFSON,MARISA
MISS LAYUP by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWLIN,GABBY
00:25 MISS LAYUP by HINCK,ALISON

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,JENNIFER --
MISS 3PTR by ZIELSDORF,NICOLE 00:18



-- REBOUND DEF by GUSTAFSON,MARISA


